Venue: Manchester Young Athletes Quadrathlon Under 9 Girls Competition Records

Manchester (SC)  75m Eve Fenoglio DASH - Offley Primary 11.0 2008 :,;Q‘ = «‘:&
Date: Vortex Lexi Edwards Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde AC 23.96 2013 jt Q
¢

21/06/2014 600m Abbi Lea Prosser Deeside AAC 02:07.0 2009 S N @
HLETIC
LJ Libby Angland Blackburn Harriers 352 2009 bt
UoG ReSU|tS Quad Lexi Edwards Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde AC 251 2013

Quadrathlon Rank No.

1 4 Scarlett Cooper Marton Primary School 125 57 17.80 62 02:16.4 59 3.40 67 245
2 21 Leah Hoole Blackburn Harriers 13.0 52 17.12 60 02:15.5 60 3.09 59 231
3 37 Millie Hardy Wombwell Sporting AC  13.0 52 12.85 48 02:10.2 66 3.30 64 230
4 75 Matilda Crawshaw Hyndburn AC 12.2 60 17.16 60 02:29.8 47 3.09 59 226
5 66 Imogen Pughe Childer Thornton Primary School ~ 12.4 58 1541 56 02:13.6 62 2.58 43 219
6 59 Elizabeth O'Neill Deeside Athletics Club  13.0 52 10.83 37 02:24.1 50 2.95 55 194
7 34 Erin Heath Wrexham AC 13.2 50 9.40 29 02:20.8 54 2.85 53 186
8 45 Maisy Deeside Athletics Club  13.9 43 15.26 56 02:35.3 44 2.30 29 172
9 47 Kate Cookson Blackburn Harriers 13.0 52 7.27 17 02:22.2 52 2.60 44 165
10 32 Scarlett Ross West Cheshire AC 13.5 47 4.68 3 02:18.5 56 3.05 58 164
11 65 Isy Blackwell Deeside 13.6 46 7.42 18 02:34.1 45 2.71 49 158
12 24 Isobel Kemp Deeside Juniors Athletic Club ~ 14.1 41 8.92 26 02:40.2 42 2.68 48 157
13 52 Harriet Sweeting Unattached 145 37 8.46 24 02:33.2 45 2.31 29 135
14 2 Scarlett Atkin Hyndburn AC 149 33 9.93 32 02:42.1 41 2.00 14 120
15 25 Holly Kemp Deeside Juniors Athletic Club ~ 15.3 29 6.51 13 02:54.8 35 2.11 19 96



Venue: Manchester Young Athletes Quadrathlon Under 11 Girls Competition Records dgo\“ NA,qo, '

Manchester (SC)  75m Sarah Chadwick Preston Harriers 10.2 2008 & . %

Date: Vortex Natasha Webster Blackpool & Fylde 28.52 2012 A‘t Q

21/06/2014 600m  Emily Borthwick/Tamsin O'Keefe  Wigan & District Harriers/west Cheshire AC  01:52.0  2008/2013 ¢4"ILENC o> @
LJ Kelly Chadwick Warrington AC 430 2010

U11G Results Quad Kelly Chadwick* Warrington AC 308 2010

Quadrathlon Rank No.

10=

10=
12
13
14
15
16

17=

19=
21
22
23
24

25=

27

49
35
58
51
67
42
22
15
10
78
100
98
38
28
13
86
20
27
76
79
50
89
18
40
43
73
95

Niamh Bowen
Isabelle Stones
Meg Corker
Ruby-May Spencer
Ruby Bell
Abigail Earnshaw
Holly Fletcher
Bethan Parr
Elizabeth Greenall
Olivia Fowler
Megan Bentley
Sofia Livesey
Ellie-Grace Wormald
Sofija Dragisic Wood
Amber Escoffery
Amelia Buckley
Lauren Prince
Amber Gower
Connie Duck
Lucy Strettle
Grace Meredith
Rosie Lasseter
Grace Gilbert
Alys Dion Rees Jones
Myah Booth
Lucy Tickle
Christie Sturgess

Horwich RMI Harriers
Pontefract AC
Halton & Frodsham Harriers
Macclesfield Harriers
Sale Harriers
Hyndburn AC
Liverpool Harriers
Seaton AC
St Helens Sutton AC
Crewe and Nantwich
Salford Mets
Stockport Harriers
Stockport Harriers
Sale Harriers
St Helens Sutton AC
Hyndburn AC
Chorley Athletic & Triathlon
Horwich RMI Harriers
Hyndburn Athletics Club
St Helens Sutton AC
Wrexham AC
Stockport Harriers
Hynburn Athletics
Menai Track and Field
Blackburn Harriers
Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde AC
Blackburn Harriers

111
111
11.2
11.6
12.2
11.7
12.2
12.1
12.3
12.0
13.0
12.3
12.3
12.8
13.3
13.5
13.6
12.4
12.3
12.5
13.0
13.1
12.7
12.5
12.3
12.9
13.0

71
71
70
66
60
65
60
61
59
62
52
59
59
54
49
47
46
58
59
57
52
51
55
57
59
53
52

21.68
13.55
18.81
19.04
12.68
16.37
18.71
25.01
14.62
12.94
21.61
15.83
19.06
15.97
14.27
19.63
16.73
12.10
11.20
14.10
13.46
15.68
12.90
11.27
12.67
10.21
14.63

69
51
64
64
47
59
64
74
54
48
69
57
64
58
53
65
59
44
39
53
50
57
48
39
47
33
54

01:58.7
02:02.9
02:02.6
02:00.9
01:52.2
01:59.1
02:10.7
02:35.4
02:03.5
02:08.7
02:27.6
02:06.8
02:05.2
02:17.1
02:12.5
02:19.1
02:15.3
02:03.3
02:24.4
02:23.5
02:17.4
02:28.8
02:16.7
02:01.4
02:27.4
02:14.5
02:16.1

78
74
74
76
86
78
65
44
73
67
48
69
71
58
63
56
60
73
50
51
58
48
58
75
48
61
59

3.40
4.00
3.47
3.49
3.44
2.97
3.19
3.43
3.10
3.08
3.40
2.73
2.53
3.07
2.94
2.79
2.78
2.54
3.41
2.88
2.81
2.89
2.64
2.39
2.64
2.86
2.26

67
82
68
69
68
56
61
67
59
59
67
50
40
58
55
51
51
41
67
54
52
54
46
33
46
53
27

285
278
276
275
261
258
250
246
245
236
236
235
234
228
220
219
216
216
215
215
212
210
207
204
200
200
192



28=
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

39=
41
42
43
44

17
48
74
72

92
71
16
14

19

41
33
64
44
94

Macy Cura
Kayleigh Watson
Hermione Mason

Elizabeth Hill
Chloe Jameson
Maya Evans
Isabelle Asquith
Kirsty Cura
Jessica Watson
Skye Aspin
Katy Lord
Summer Aspin
Eleanor Allsop
Danielle Probert
Lily-Mae Thomas
Mia-Jane

Caterina Elizabeth Lombard

Blackburn Harriers
Seaton AC
Sale Harriers
Sale Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Warrington AC
Stockport Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Blackburn Harriers

Deeside Athletics Club

Blackburn Harriers

12.9
11.2
12.7
12.8
12.7
13.3
13.0
12.9
12.7
13.8
13.5
13.9
12.6
13.9
14.4
14.7
154

53
70
55
54
55
49
52
53
55
44
47
43
56
43
38
35
28

10.05
15.14
8.72
9.50
8.20
7.65
10.97
10.07
9.74
11.32
8.09
10.89
9.25
16.45
11.43
7.28
7.43

32
56
25
29
22
19
37
32
31
39
21
37
28
59
40
17

02:18.9

02:10.6
02:15.9
02:16.6
02:08.7
02:28.4
02:32.8
02:19.4
02:37.9
02:36.4
02:34.3
02:08.8
02:36.9
02:37.3
02:47.1
02:54.6

56

65
59
59
67
48
46
55
43
44
45
67
44
43
39
35

2.67
3.21
2.55
2.55
2.65
2.64
2.55
2.58
2.37
2.63
2.70
2.36
1.85
1.82
1.88
2.33
1.96

47
62
41
41
46
46
41
43
32
45
49
32

al

30
12

188
188
186
183
182
181
178
174
173
171
161
157
157
151
129
121
93



Venue: Manchester Young Athletes Quadrathlon Under 13 Girls Competition Records WRORT Hap, '

Manchester (SC) 100m  Bethany Porter/Lucy McDermott  Wakefield Harriers/Manchester Harriers  13.1 2007 :;‘é.) i %

Date: Shot Put Laura McDonald City of Norwich AC 9.59 2007 j& Q

21/06/2014 800m Stephanie Driscoll Kendal AAC 02:24.2 New QR SR @
L Annabel Kitchen Halton & Frodsham Harriers  4.77 2011

U13G Results Quad Annabel Kitchen* Halton & Frodsham Harriers 281 2011

Quadrathlon Rank No.

1 91
2 70
3 81
4 69
5 1
6 80
7 53
8 88
9 29
10 36
11 54
12 30
13 39
14 96
15 84
16 12
17 87
18 90

Beth Lloyd
Tess McHugh
Stephanie Driscoll
Mia Lowndes
Catherine Giller
Isabelle Woodman
Caitlin Rimmer
Megan Lasseter
Lulu Griffiths
Rebecca Bell
Scarlett Whittaker
Lauren Robinson
Ffion Madi Rees Jones
Molly Hancock
Ella Hunter
Louisa Wagstaff
Holly Martindale
Lauren Burgess

Redditch and Bromsgrove AC
Sale Harriers
Kendal AAC

Crewe and Nantwich AC

Stockport Harriers
Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde AC
City of Sheffield
Stockport Harriers
Sale Harriers
Pontefract AC
Sale Harriers
Macclesfield Harriers
Menai Track and Field
City of Stoke
Wrexham AC
Stockport Harriers
Stockport Harriers
Stockport Harriers

13.6 60 8.15
13.8 56 7.77
143 46 7.11
13.7 58 5.75
144 44 5.34
14.7 38 5.16
152 30 6.10
145 42 5.19
155 27 4.71
16.0 22 5.56
16.5 17 5.88
156 26 4.13
159 23 3.92
16.5 17 6.81
157 25 5.54
16.6 16 4.26
164 18 5.42
17.0 12 3.50

63
60
55
39
32
30
45
31
27
36
41
22
20
53
36
23
34
17

02:32.0
02:29.0
02:24.2
02:39.9
03:01.6
02:39.0
02:53.6
03:16.9
02:41.2
02:45.1
02:51.9
02:49.3
02:47.5
03:23.8
03:13.8
02:59.0
03:21.2
03:03.7

73
76
81
66
48
67
54
36
65
62
56
58
59
31
38
50
33
46

431
4.25
4.32
3.66
4.24
3.79
3.53
3.94
3.44
3.29
3.29
3.54
3.50
3.22
3.24
3.49
3.04
3.41

61
59
61
42
59
45
39
49
37
33
33
39
38
31
32
38
27
36

257
251
243
205
183
180
168
158
156
153
147
145
140
132
131
127
112
111



Venue:
Manchester (SC)
Date:
21/06/2014

Manchester Young Athletes Quadrathlon Under 15 Girls Competition Records

100m
Shot Put
800m
[N

U15G Results Quad

Molly Cockburn

Yasmin Spencer

Zoe Woodward
Chloe Lindop

Zoe Woodward*

DASH AC
Chesterfield DAC
Liverpool Harriers

Newcastle (Staffs) AC

Liverpool Harriers

12.6
11.74
02:20.0
4.95
277

2008
2007
2007
2013
2007

Quadrathlon Rank No.

© 0 ~NOO Ul h~ WN PP
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61
62
85
77
99
60
83
55
149
97
68
31
11
26

Rachel Crorken
Rhea Southcott
Samantha Baker-Jones
Hannah Shaw
Katie Waterworth
Katie Thompson
Megan Hunter
Tia Blissett
Megan King
Amy Jackson
Alice Giller
Anabel Pozniak
Georgia Walsh
Sophie Wisdom

Wakefield & District Harriers
Leeds City
Harrogate Harriers
Warrington
Stockport Harriers
Wirral AC
Wrexham AC
Sale Harriers
Stockport Harriers
Stockport Harriers
Stockport Harriers
Radley AC
Wigan Harriers
Stockport Harriers

13.5
14.6
14.5
14.1
13.6
14.3
13.9
14.6
14.5
14.6
14.8
15.1
154
141

62
40
42
50
60
46
54
40
42
40
36
31
28
50

7.84
9.93
7.55
6.47
5.66
6.13
5.82
6.72
7.38
5.85
6.61
5.55
6.05
5.34

61
76
58
50
38
45
40
52
57
41
51
36
44
32

02:41.8
02:35.3
02:29.9
02:47.7
02:58.3
02:34.3
02:39.8
02:53.7
02:50.2
02:53.0
03:05.7
02:37.2
03:12.8

63
68
73
57
48
69
64
52
55
53
42
67
37

4.49
4.48
4.50
4.26
4.43
3.92
3.86
4.15
3.78
4.16
4.05
3.71
3.71
4.14

67
67
67
59
65
49
47
56
45
56
52
43
43
55

253
251
240
216
211
209
205
200
199
190
181
177
152
137



Manchester (SC)  75m

Date: Vortex

21/06/2014 600m
LJ

Venue: Manchester Young Athletes Quadrathlon Under 9 Boys Competition Records
Connor Patterson Leigh Harriers 11.4
Jake Minshull Coventry Godiva 28.98
Thomas Boyd Sale Harriers 01:58.6
Sam Danson Macclesfield Harriers AC 3.77
Jake Minshull Coventry Godiva 281

U9B Results Quad

Quadrathlon Rank

2010
2013

2013
2013

2013

1 198
2 203
3 208
4 195
5 197
6 179
7 223
8= 205
= 217
10 159
11 166
12 225
13 196
14 168
15 180
16 178
17 182
18 161
19 172

Isaac Butler
Zac Grinter
William Holmes
Harry Bugg
Calum Redhead
Jonathan Eastham
William Roberts
Thomas Danson
Ryan Ramwell
Reuben Rees Slawson
Jacob Roberts
Jack Casey
Corey Turner
Daniel Robinson
Jacob Welsh
Isaac Earnshaw
Adam Lynam
Rocco Escoffery
Charlie Mills

Blackburn Harriers
West Cheshire AC
Manchester Harriers
West Cheshire AC
Blackburn Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Rainow Primary School
Kings Macclesfield
Stockport Harriers
Wrexham AC
St Helens Sutton AC
Deeside Juniors Athletic Club
Deeside
Macclesfield Harriers
Deeside Junior Athletics
Hyndburn AC
Disley Primary School
Unattached
Unattached

12.8
12.1
12.2
12.8
14.0
12.7
14.0
13.4
13.9
12.8
12.7
12.9
13.5
14.4
15.0
15.6
14.0
15.0
17.2

54
61
60
54
42
55
42
48
43
54
55
53
47
38
32
26
42
32
10

20.73
20.52
14.62
17.21
26.93
13.60
22.66
14.98
18.96
13.54
11.23
13.37
11.44
11.20
15.23
11.49
9.10
8.70
8.86

67
67
54
60
76
51
70
55
64
51
39
50
40
39
56
40
27
25
26

02:05.7
02:19.0
02:13.3
02:16.2
02:14.9
02:27.4
02:22.1
02:23.3
02:22.3
02:28.8
02:15.4
02:30.3
02:22.7
02:23.7
02:41.6
02:23.2
02:24.5
02:36.3
03:01.6

71
56
62
59
60
48
52
51
52
48
60
47
52
51
41
51
50
44
32

3.29
3.09
3.15
3.04
2.78
3.25
2.82
2.97
2.78
2.76
2.68
2.75
2.70
2.63
2.43
2.53
2.43
2.45
2.07

64
59
60
58
51
63
52
56
51
51
48
50
49
45
35
40
35
36
17



Venue:

Manchester (SC)  75m

Date: Vortex

21/06/2014 600m
LJ

U11B Results Quad

Quadrathlon Rank

Rio Kai Yearwood

Sam Baggaley
Charlie Roberts

David Jones/Zachary Elliot

Zachary Elliot

Manchester Young Athletes Quadrathlon Under 11 Boys Competition Records

Birchfield Harriers
Wigan & District Harriers
St Helens Sutton AC

Blackpool, W & F AC/Birchfield Harriers

Birchfield Harriers

10.4

4.32
327

2008

40.16 2006
01:49.3 2013

2007/2012

2012

1 227
2 204
3 209
4 210
5 173
6 160
7 185
8 222
9 164
10 218
11 192
12 190
13 194
14 167
15= 155
15= 183
17 224
18 171
19 163
20 207
21 153
22 174
23 176
24 200

Louis Morrison
Sam Danson
Timothy Woodman
Sam Coupland
Joshua Stammers
Jack Walsh
George Elvin

Charlee McGuinness

Nathan Millward
William Martindale
Joseph Crawford
Louis Briscall-Slack
Joe Heeley
Billy Griffiths
George Whittaker
Sam Benson
Thomas Roberts
Eddie Mills
Rory Teare
Kieran Carroll
Adam Pennington
Jack Platt
Luka Sidebotham
Ben Boocock

Trafford AC
Macclesfield Harriers
Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde AC
Southport Waterloo
Southport Waterloo
Wigan Harriers
Stockport Harriers
Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde AC
Stockport Harriers
Stockport Harriers
Seaton AC
Stockport Harriers
Hyndburn
Macclesfield Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Keighley & Craven AC
Macclesfield Harriers
Macclesfield Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Stockport Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
St Helens Sutton AC
Blackburn Harriers

11.4
111
12.2
11.7
11.4
111
11.3
11.7
12.2
11.4
11.6
11.9
11.8
11.9
12.8
11.6
13.2
12.8
12.8
12.9
12.5
13.2
12.4
13.0

68
71
60
65
68
71
69
65
60
68
66
63
64
63
54
66
50
54
54
53
57
50
58
52

28.48
25.87
33.20
29.77
26.22
28.92
30.60
34.79
32.42
34.03
29.62
27.85
22.83
22.89
25.18
22.68
20.38
15.98
18.68
21.03
16.36
20.64
18.60
18.41

78
75
83
80
75
79
80
85
83
84
79
77
70
70
74
70
66
58
64
68
59
67
63
63

01:57.5
02:01.7
01:53.2
01:59.4
02:04.6
02:06.6
02:04.6
02:02.8
02:08.0
02:06.4
02:14.1
02:07.7
02:07.2
02:13.7
02:19.7
02:09.2
02:06.7
02:07.3
02:10.8
02:16.1
02:13.2
02:28.0
02:24.1
02:28.4

80
75
85
78
72
70
72
74
68
70
61
68
69
62
55
67
70
69
65
59
62
48
50
48

3.74
3.91
3.56
3.60
3.87
3.61
3.55
3.26
3.70
2.96
3.52
3.38
3.26
3.01
3.16
2.54
2.90
3.04
291
2.86
2.54
2.50
2.20
2.27

75
79
71
72
78
72
70
63
74
56
70
66
63
57
61
41
54
58
54
53
41
39
24
27



Venue:
Manchester (SC)

Date:
21/06/2014

U13B Results

Manchester Young Athletes Quadrathlon Under 13 Boys Competition Records

100m

Shot Put
800m
LJ

Quad

Joel Mann

Anthony Bruton
Joel Mann
Josh Bently

Joel Mann*

Stoke AC
Sale Harriers
Stoke AC
Leeds City
Stoke AC

12.7

9.40
02:15.0
4.72

291

2010
2012

2010
2006

2010

Quadrathlon Rank
1
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214
186
212
154
158
220
206
189
219
228
213
202
156
165
221
201
216

Morgan Frith
Benjamin Cecil
William Lancaster
Jack Chapman
Toby Rees Slawson
Leo S Thomas
Adam Shaw
George Buchan
John Lewis
William Culmer
Richard Harvey
James Smith
Lewis Hindle
Sam Worthington
Harry Smith
Matthew Shone
James Henry Dawson McDonald

Macclesfield Harriers
Blackburn Harriers
Preston Harriers
West Cheshire AC
Wrexham AC
Macclesfield Harriers
Warrington
Stockport Harriers
Sale Harriers
Stockport Harriers
Stockport Harriers
Blackpool, Wyre & Fylde AC
Sale Harriers
Sale Harriers
Stockport Harriers
Stockport Harriers
Stockport Harriers

13.4
13.9
14.8
14.4
14.7
15.0
15.0
14.5

16.0
15.7
15.4

14.1
16.6
18.1
18.0

64
54
36
44
38
32
32
42

22
25
28

50
16

HbD

6.79
5.84
9.13
5.53
5.86
5.39
5.51
5.37
5.67
3.44
3.45

2.34
3.14

53
41
70
35
41
33
35
33
38
16
16

11

02:43.6
02:39.3
02:52.0
02:28.4
02:53.2
02:48.3
02:54.4

02:46.0
02:57.5
03:15.9

03:35.2
03:46.2

63
67
56
77
55
59
54

61
51
37

22
14

4.57
4.04
3.97
3.77
3.75
4.05
3.70
4.15
3.18
3.52
3.34
4.09
4.08

3.13
2.48
2.38

70
52
50
45
44
52
43
56
30
39
34
54
53

29
13
10



Venue:
Manchester (SC)

Date:
21/06/2014

U15B Results

Manchester Young Athletes Quadrathlon Under 15 Boys Competition Records

100m
Shot Put
800m
L

Quad

James Ratcliffe
Robert Tingle
Joel Mann
Danny Wassall

Robert Tingle*

Sale Harriers

Preston Harriers
City of Stoke AC

East Cheshire Harriers

Preston Harriers

11.8
12.02
02:07.8
5.50

340

2013
2011
2011
2011

2011

Quadrathlon Rank
1
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188
175
226
157
169
199
181
191
193
170
150

Adam Day
Leal Dewsnap
Robert Stokoe

Joseph Rees Slawson

James Ainley
Luis Sullivan
Jack Lynam
Matthew Crorken
Joe Blackwell
Matthew Ainley
Matthew Connor

Slough Juniors AC
Stockport Harriers
Stockport Harriers
Wrexham AC
Stockport Harriers
Stockport Harriers
Stockport Harriers

Woakefield & District Harriers

Deeside
Stockport Harriers
Stockport Harriers

12.2
12.6
12.9
13.5
13.0
14.1
13.6
14.2
14.1
14.4

88
80
74
62
72
50
60
48
50
44

8.45
7.61
8.87
6.44
8.19
5.15
6.56
5.55
5.68
541
6.98

65
59
69
50
63
30
51
36
38
33
54

02:12.8
02:31.8
02:23.8
02:43.7

02:48.0

91
74
81
63

59

4.73
491
4.38
4.29
4.60
3.79
3.93
451
4.09
4.27

75
81
63
60
71
45
49
68
54
60



